

September 1, 2023

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Bldg., P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001.
Scrip Code: **500400**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051. Symbol: **TATAPOWER**

Dear Sirs,

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> Regulations, 2015

In terms of Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, read with Schedule III thereunder read with SEBI Circular dated July 13, 2023, the details of material litigation / dispute involving TP Western Odisha Distribution Limited (a subsidiary of the Company), are attached herewith as Annexure A.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **The Tata Power Company Limited**

(H. M. Mistry) Company Secretary FCS 3606

Encl: As above





Annexure A

Suit involving TP Western Odisha Distribution Limited (a subsidiary of the Company)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
a)	Brief Details of Litigation	A demand was raised on Vedanta Limited (SEZ Unit), at Bhurkhamunda Jharsuguda having Captive Generating Plant (CGP) of 1800 MW (3 x 600 MW) towards loss of CGP status pertaining to FY 2015-16 based on the report from Chief Electrical Inspector on June 28, 2023. Due to non-payment, DC notice was issued on August 16, 2023. Upon receipt of the DC notice the party has moved to Odisha Electricity Regulatory Commission (OERC) for quashing of the demand raised by TP Western Odisha Distribution Limited (TPWODL). The matter has been registered as case no.81 of 2023 for which notice has been received by TPWODL today. The matter is listed for hearing on September 5, 2023.
	Name of the Company	Vedanta Limited
	Name(s) of the opposing party	TPWODL & Chief Electrical Inspector
	Court/ Tribunal / Agency where litigation is filed	OERC
	Brief details of dispute / litigation	As mentioned above
b)	Expected financial implications, if any, due to compensation, penalty, etc.	₹ 18.28 crore for refund of amount as earlier paid in March 2016. Also, a claim of interest @ 1.25% p.m. has been demanded in the petition.
c)	Quantum of claims, if any	₹ 199.93 crore



